
Badgerland Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Results
Friday 10/25/2024
Sweepstakes - Beverly Hofschulte, Judge

Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#19 Tubila 'N Acme Roar of the Lion 'Rocco' - Lori Grootemaat & Margo Bauman 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#15 Sheeba Pablo Picasso 'Pablo' - Karin Ostmann 1st BISw
#13 Fairway View One Pride 'Barry' - Kari Blomberg & Robert & Linda Romps 2nd

12 mos & under 15 mos Dogs
#21 Northview Don't Stop Believin' 'Chevy' - Amy Babcock 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Kingslee Eye Spy a Carnival 'Iris' - Jennifer Lee 1st
#12 Tubila 'N Acme Fire Opal 'Opal' - Margo Bauman & Lori Grootemaat 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#14 Kingslee Passionate Fire  'Meeya' - Jennifer Lee 1st

12 mos & under 15 mos Bitches
#18 Snowood Woodhaven Magic Potion 'Potion' - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra LIston 1st BOSw
#22 Northview Dream A Little Dream 'Winnie' - Amy Babcock 2nd
#16 KingsMarq Minnie Pearl 'Minnie' - Mary Hanus Abs
#20 Sheeba Super Kitty 'Betzie' - Karin Ostmann Abs

Veteran
7 years & under 9 years Dogs
#45 KBPride Dawn of Field Denton 'Houston' - Lorraine Feaver 1st BISw
#41 GCH Saranade Ricochet with Rum River 'Ricky' - Arlene Hunley & Penny Freberg 2nd



Badgerland Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Results
Saturday 10/26/2024
Conformation - Mark Smith, Judge

Regular
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Kelley's Sky Bison  'Appa' - Kristen Kelley & Jonathan Kelley & Jackie Dallman 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#15 Sheeba Pablo Picasso 'Pablo' - Karin Ostmann 1st RWD/Best Puppy
#13 Fairway View One Pride 'Barry' - Kari Blomberg & Robert & Linda Romps 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#17 Cobrnik I Believe in You 'Maverick' - Melinda Barrett 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Puppy Dogs
#19 Tubila 'N Acme Roar of the Lion 'Rocco' - Lori Grootemaat & Margo Bauman 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Dogs
#25 Sheeba Mischief Managed 'George' - Karin Ostmann & Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 1st WD/BOW
#23 Snowood Never Surrender Woodhaven 'Jason' - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra Liston 2nd
#27 Appealing Red White and True Blue 'Blue' - Susanne Piel 3rd
#21 Northview Don't Stop Believin' 'Chevy' - Amy Babcock 4th

American Bred Dogs
#29 St Jon I Can Only Imagine 'Reggie' - Wendy Watson & Jennifer Wehking 1st

Open Black & Tan Dogs
#31 Cobrnik Midnight Rambler 'Rambler' - Melinda Barrett 1st

Open Blenheim Dogs
#33 Julsavanna Forged in Fire at Lyricc 'Milo' - Maureen Pogorzelski 1st

Open Ruby Dogs
#35 Bellavita Christmas Surprize 'Nyx' - Natalie Larson & Jane Helminski 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Kingslee Eye Spy a Carnival 'Iris' - Jennifer Lee 1st
#12 Tubila 'N Acme Fire Opal 'Opal' - Margo Bauman & Lori Grootemaat 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#14 Kingslee Passionate Fire  'Meeya' - Jennifer Lee 1st

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#18 Snowood Woodhaven Magic Potion 'Potion' - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra LIston 1st
#20 Sheeba Super Kitty 'Betzie' - Karin Ostmann Abs

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Bitches
#28 Sheeba Keep This Fire Burning 'Keeper' - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 1st
#24 Lil’Tails Fraulin Gauner 'Gertie' - Brenda Bromley 2nd
#26 Woodhaven Nevermore Snowood 'Wednesday' - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra Liston 3rd
#22 Northview Dream A Little Dream 'Winnie' - Amy Babcock 4th

American Bred Bitches
#30 Castle Danger Footloose and Fancy at WestView NA NAJ OF 'Lettie Lou' - Lori Genaw & Ernie Genaw 1st WB/AOM
#32 Sheeba Mirabel Madrigal at Fairway View 'Mirabel' - Bob Romps & Linda Romps 2nd



Badgerland Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Results
Open Black & Tan Bitches
#36 LaCanina Musica Della Notte BCAT 'Dina' - Cynthia Myhre & Tina Schuler & Ann Smith 1st
#38 Kelley's Burnt Toast  'Toast' - Kristen Kelley 2nd
#34 Kelley's Tali Zorah Vas Normandy 'Tali' - Shawn Duket & Kristen Kelley & Kait Ryan 3rd

Open Blenheim Bitches
#40 Althof Swipe Right 'Tinder' - Karin Ostmann 1st
#42 Chadwick Foxy Couture at Hudsonview 'Foxy' - Laura Glynn & John Glynn Abs

Open Ruby Bitches
#44 LaCanina Fiorisci Dove Piantato 'Talia' - Cynthia Myhre & Valentina Schuler 1st RWB

Open Tri Bitches
#46 Lil’Tails Precious Dream 'Opal' - Brenda Bromley 1st
#48 Saranade Temperance at Diago 'Temperance' - Diana Crago & Penny Freberg 2nd

Non-regular
7 years & under 9 years Dogs
#43 GCHB Millaray Just Keep Your Eyes on Me 'Preston' - Jackie Dallman 1st

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs
#47 CH Forestcreek Can You Imagine 'Mr. Kip' - Teal Dowling & Kevin Cline & Josh Marshall BOB/NOHS
#65 GCH Sheeba Mojo Rising 'Mojo' - Karin Ostmann SD
#71 CH Sheeba Piano Man 'Billy' - Anna Matthews AOM
#49 CH Castle Danger Lord of the Realm 'Baron' - Arlene Hunley
#51 Fairway View Run Forrest Run 'Forrest' - Bob Romps
#53 CH BellaVita Keeper of the Ark 'Noah' - Denise Cronk & Jane Helminski
#57 GCHB Castle Danger Bright Promise 'Gilbert' - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege
#61 Sheeba Hymn to Hermes 'Hermes' - Natalie Larson
#63 GCHB Kelley's Do I Dazzle You 'Waylon' - Jackie Dallman
#67 CH Sheeba Puff the Magic Dragon 'Peter' - Robin Kowalski & Alyssa Gillettee
#69 GCH Cambryce Madee Your Place or Mine  'Dutch ' - Kristen Kelley
#37 Winterhaven Declaration 'Declan' - Mary Hanus & Richard Marquardt Abs
#55 CH Castle Danger Divine Gift BCAT CGC TKN 'Theo' - Cathy Williams & Ken Williams & Jay Livesey & Brent Strege Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
#66 GCH Aria Beautiful Noise 'Noelle' - Peggy Gelakoski BOS
#62 CH Mavie All That Glitters Is Gold 'Fiona' - Lorraine Feaver SB
#54 GCHS Althof Not Sorry 'Reese' - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson & C. Cornelia Hansen AOM
#16 KingsMarq Minnie Pearl 'Minnie' - Mary Hanus
#50 CH Windkiss Queen of the Night 'Aria' - Janina Patkowski
#56 GCH Castle Danger Over the Moon 'Gertie' - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege
#58 CH Keeva Surely U Can't Be Serious 'Shirley' - Chris Lawrenz & Lisa & Rick Ross
#60 Bellavita Coming Home 'Loveday' - Jane Helminski & Julianna Helminski
#64 GCHS Cambryce Madee Believe in Magic 'Gabby' - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson
#52 CH KingsMarq Minnie Pearl 'Minnie' - Joni Marquardt & Richard Marquardt Abs

Junior Showmanship - Cyndi Myhre, Judge



Badgerland Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Results
Open
#5 Lyla Power - Tubila's Go Big or Go Home 1st Best Jr

Beginner Puppy - Mark Smith, Judge

 Dogs
#81 Sheeba Prince Charming 'Louis' - Arlene Hunley BOS

 Bitches
#82 Whiteriver Diamond of the Season 'Bridgette' - Teresa Silva BOB
#84 Kelley's Better Late than Never  'Abby' - Kristen Kelley & Jonathan Kelley & Jackie Dallman



Badgerland Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Results
Sunday 10/27/2024
Conformation - Gwendolyn Wells, Judge

Regular
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Kelley's Sky Bison  'Appa' - Kristen Kelley & Jonathan Kelley & Jackie Dallman 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#15 Sheeba Pablo Picasso 'Pablo' - Karin Ostmann 1st RWD
#13 Fairway View One Pride 'Barry' - Kari Blomberg & Robert & Linda Romps 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#17 Cobrnik I Believe in You 'Maverick' - Melinda Barrett 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Puppy Dogs
#19 Tubila 'N Acme Roar of the Lion 'Rocco' - Lori Grootemaat & Margo Bauman 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Dogs
#23 Snowood Never Surrender Woodhaven 'Jason' - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra Liston 1st
#21 Northview Don't Stop Believin' 'Chevy' - Amy Babcock Abs
#27 Appealing Red White and True Blue 'Blue' - Susanne Piel Abs

American Bred Dogs
#29 St Jon I Can Only Imagine 'Reggie' - Wendy Watson & Jennifer Wehking 1st

Open Black & Tan Dogs
#31 Cobrnik Midnight Rambler 'Rambler' - Melinda Barrett 1st

Open Blenheim Dogs
#33 Julsavanna Forged in Fire at Lyricc 'Milo' - Maureen Pogorzelski 1st WD

Open Ruby Dogs
#35 Bellavita Christmas Surprize 'Nyx' - Natalie Larson & Jane Helminski 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Tubila 'N Acme Fire Opal 'Opal' - Margo Bauman & Lori Grootemaat 1st
#10 Kingslee Eye Spy a Carnival 'Iris' - Jennifer Lee 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#14 Kingslee Passionate Fire  'Meeya' - Jennifer Lee 1st

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#18 Snowood Woodhaven Magic Potion 'Potion' - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra LIston 1st
#20 Sheeba Super Kitty 'Betzie' - Karin Ostmann Abs

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Bitches
#28 Sheeba Keep This Fire Burning 'Keeper' - Suzanne Robinson & Karin Ostmann & Danna Robinson-Saathoff 1st Best BBE
#24 Lil’Tails Fraulin Gauner 'Gertie' - Brenda Bromley 2nd
#26 Woodhaven Nevermore Snowood 'Wednesday' - Meg Ispas-Hennessey & Sondra Liston 3rd

American Bred Bitches
#30 Castle Danger Footloose and Fancy at WestView NA NAJ OF 'Lettie Lou' - Lori Genaw & Ernie Genaw 1st RWB
#32 Sheeba Mirabel Madrigal at Fairway View 'Mirabel' - Bob Romps & Linda Romps 2nd

Open Black & Tan Bitches
#36 LaCanina Musica Della Notte BCAT 'Dina' - Cynthia Myhre & Tina Schuler & Ann Smith 1st WB/BOW



Badgerland Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Results
#38 Kelley's Burnt Toast  'Toast' - Kristen Kelley 2nd
#34 Kelley's Tali Zorah Vas Normandy 'Tali' - Shawn Duket & Kristen Kelley & Kait Ryan 3rd

Open Blenheim Bitches
#40 Althof Swipe Right 'Tinder' - Karin Ostmann 1st
#42 Chadwick Foxy Couture at Hudsonview 'Foxy' - Laura Glynn & John Glynn Abs

Open Ruby Bitches
#44 LaCanina Fiorisci Dove Piantato 'Talia' - Cynthia Myhre & Valentina Schuler 1st

Open Tri Bitches
#46 Lil’Tails Precious Dream 'Opal' - Brenda Bromley 1st
#48 Saranade Temperance at Diago 'Temperance' - Diana Crago & Penny Freberg 2nd

Non-regular
7 years & under 9 years Dogs
#45 KBPride Dawn of Field Denton 'Houston' - Lorraine Feaver 1st Best Vet
#41 GCH Saranade Ricochet with Rum River 'Ricky' - Arlene Hunley & Penny Freberg 2nd
#43 GCHB Millaray Just Keep Your Eyes on Me 'Preston' - Jackie Dallman 3rd

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs
#47 CH Forestcreek Can You Imagine 'Mr. Kip' - Teal Dowling & Kevin Cline & Josh Marshall BOB/NOHS
#25 Sheeba Mischief Managed 'George' - Karin Ostmann & Suzanne Robinson & Danna Robinson-Saathoff SD
#57 GCHB Castle Danger Bright Promise 'Gilbert' - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege AOM
#67 CH Sheeba Puff the Magic Dragon 'Peter' - Robin Kowalski & Alyssa Gillettee AOM
#37 Winterhaven Declaration 'Declan' - Mary Hanus & Richard Marquardt
#49 CH Castle Danger Lord of the Realm 'Baron' - Arlene Hunley
#51 Fairway View Run Forrest Run 'Forrest' - Bob Romps
#53 CH BellaVita Keeper of the Ark 'Noah' - Denise Cronk & Jane Helminski
#59 GCHB KingsMarq Legends of the Fall 'Tristan' - Tracy Salisbury & Lori King
#61 Sheeba Hymn to Hermes 'Hermes' - Natalie Larson
#63 GCHB Kelley's Do I Dazzle You 'Waylon' - Jackie Dallman
#65 GCH Sheeba Mojo Rising 'Mojo' - Karin Ostmann
#69 GCH Cambryce Madee Your Place or Mine  'Dutch ' - Kristen Kelley
#55 CH Castle Danger Divine Gift BCAT CGC TKN 'Theo' - Cathy Williams & Ken Williams & Jay Livesey & Brent Strege Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
#54 GCHS Althof Not Sorry 'Reese' - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson & C. Cornelia Hansen BOS
#66 GCH Aria Beautiful Noise 'Noelle' - Peggy Gelakoski SB
#58 CH Keeva Surely U Can't Be Serious 'Shirley' - Chris Lawrenz & Lisa & Rick Ross AOM
#16 KingsMarq Minnie Pearl 'Minnie' - Mary Hanus
#50 CH Windkiss Queen of the Night 'Aria' - Janina Patkowski
#52 CH KingsMarq Minnie Pearl 'Minnie' - Joni Marquardt & Richard Marquardt
#56 GCH Castle Danger Over the Moon 'Gertie' - Jay Livesey & Brent Strege
#60 Bellavita Coming Home 'Loveday' - Jane Helminski & Julianna Helminski
#62 CH Mavie All That Glitters Is Gold 'Fiona' - Lorraine Feaver
#64 GCHS Cambryce Madee Believe in Magic 'Gabby' - Annette Edwardson & Morgan Edwardson

Beginner Puppy - Gwendolyn Wells, Judge



Badgerland Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Results
 Dogs
#81 Sheeba Prince Charming 'Louis' - Arlene Hunley BOS

 Bitches
#84 Kelley's Better Late than Never  'Abby' - Kristen Kelley & Jonathan Kelley & Jackie Dallman BOB
#82 Whiteriver Diamond of the Season 'Bridgette' - Teresa Silva


